Sinotectronics Inc.
思诺泰科创电子
Add.: 6A， ANGU Industrial Park, No. 8, Dongwang Road, SIP, Suzhou, China  215 123  Tel.：+86 512 6262 6621
地址：苏州工业园区东旺路 8 号安固工业园 6A   www.sinotectronics.com   Email：info@sinotectronics.com
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
Product: RTD2513A Main Board
 Part No. Customer Part
No. Description

地址：苏州工业园区东旺路 8 号安固工业园 6A   www.sinotectronics.com   Email：info@sinotectronics.com
（EVEN）
2.2 CN6 PH2.0mm 10PIN vertical type key port
1 POWER Power switch
2 LEDR Light is red
3 LEDG Light is green
4 GND ground
5 LEFT left
6 RIGFT right
7 AUTO automatic adjustment
8 MENU OSD menu
9 UP up
10 DOWN down
2.3 CN11 PH2.0mm 4PIN（blue）vertical type key port
1 5V /
Sinotectronics Inc.
思诺泰科创电子
Add.: 6A， ANGU Industrial Park, No. 8, Dongwang Road, SIP, Suzhou, China  215 123  Tel.：+86 512 6262 6621
地址：苏州工业园区东旺路 8 号安固工业园 6A   www.sinotectronics.com   Email：info@sinotectronics.com
2 5V /
3 GND /
4 GND /
2.4 H1 PH2.0mm 2PIN horizontal type backlight port
1 LED+ /
2 LED- 240mA
2.5 CN3 PH2.0mm 4PIN horizontal type backlight port
1 LED+ /
2 LED+ /
3 LED- 120mA
4 LED- 120mA
2.6 CN16 PH2.0mm 6PIN horizontal type backlight port
1 GND ground
2 GND ground
3 ADJ dimming
Sinotectronics Inc.
思诺泰科创电子
Add.: 6A， ANGU Industrial Park, No. 8, Dongwang Road, SIP, Suzhou, China  215 123  Tel.：+86 512 6262 6621
地址：苏州工业园区东旺路 8 号安固工业园 6A   www.sinotectronics.com   Email：info@sinotectronics.com
4 EN switch
5 12V power supply
6 12V power supply
2.7 CN8 PH2.0mm 4PIN vertical type backlight port
1 OUTR+ Loudspeaker right track+
2 OUTR- Loudspeaker right track-
3 OUTL+ Loudspeaker left track+
4 OUTL- Loudspeaker left track-
3. Transportation, storage and using requirements
In order to ensure the positive use of this product and prevent electric shock, fire and
other accidents, please read and understand all the requirements and operating